C$/US$ 1.423 1.431 — — —

¥/US$ 146.89 149.84 -2.0 -0.8 -6.6

US$/€ 1.0944 1.0828 1.1 1.0 5.7

US$/£ 1.287 1.294 -0.5 -0.4 2.9

US¢/A$ 60.39 62.87 -3.9 -4.2 -2.4

Commodities CRB Futures Index 288.46 306.87 -6.0 -4.8 -2.8

Oil (generic contract) 62.86 69.36 -9.4 -6.2 -12.4

Natural Gas (generic contract) 3.83 4.07 -5.8 -13.0 5.4

Gold (spot price) 3,037.10 3,085.12 -1.6 4.4 15.7

Equities S&P/TSX Composite 23,279 24,759 -6.0 -6.0 -5.9

S&P 500 5,146 5,581 -7.8 -10.8 -12.5

Nasdaq 15,588 17,323 -10.0 -14.3 -19.3

Dow Jones Industrial 38,314 41,584 -7.9 -10.5 -9.9

Nikkei 33,781 37,120 -9.0 -8.4 -15.3

Frankfurt DAX 20,642 22,462 -8.1 -10.3 3.7

London FT100 8,055 8,659 -7.0 -7.2 -1.4

France CAC40 7,275 7,916 -8.1 -10.4 -1.4

S&P ASX 200 7,668 7,982 -3.9 -3.5 -6.0

¹ = as of 4:00 pm   ² = One day delay

(basis point change)

April 4, 2025 | Page 16 of 19

   Global Calendar — April 7–April 11

  Monday April 7 Tuesday April 8 Wednesday April 9 Thursday April 10 Friday April 11

Ch
in

a Foreign Reserves D
Mar. (e) $3.3 trln
Feb. $3.2 trln

Aggregate Yuan Financing (YTD) D

Mar. (e) 14.1 trln
Feb. 9.3 trln
New Yuan Loans (YTD) D
Mar. (e) 9.1 trln
Feb. 6.1 trln

   CPI PPI
Mar. (e) +0.1% y//y -2.3% y/y
Feb. -0.7% y/y -2.2% y/y

Ja
pa

n Real Cash Earnings
Feb. (e) -1.3% y/y
Jan. -1.8% y/y

Consumer Confidence Index
Mar. (e) 34.8
Feb. 35.0
Machine Tool Orders
Mar. P
Feb. +3.5% y/y

Bank Lending Ex. Trusts
Mar.
Feb. +3.4% y/y

Eu
ro

pe

E U R O  A R E A
Retail Sales
Feb. (e) +0.5% +1.9% y/y
Jan. -0.3% +1.5% y/y
EU trade ministers meet to discuss

tariff response
G E R M A N Y

Industrial Production
Feb. (e) -1.0% -3.6% y/y
Jan. +2.0% -1.6% y/y
Trade Surplus
Feb. (e) €18.5 bln
Jan. €16.0 bln

F R A N C E
Trade Deficit
Feb.
Jan. €6.5 bln

 I T A L Y
Industrial Production
Feb. (e) -1.0% -1.7% y/y
Jan. +3.2% -0.6% y/y

U N I T E D  K I N G D O M
S&P Global, KPMG, REC Jobs Report

G E R M A N Y
Consumer Price Index
Mar. F (e) +0.4% +2.3% y/y
Feb. +0.5% +2.6% y/y

U N I T E D  K I N G D O M
Real Monthly GDP (3m/3m)
Feb. (e) +0.1% +0.4%
Jan. -0.1% +0.2%
Index of Services (3m/3m)
Feb. (e) +0.1% +0.5%
Jan. +0.1% +0.4%
Industrial Production
Feb. (e) +0.1% -2.3% y/y
Jan. -0.9% -1.5% y/y
Manufacturing Production
Feb. (e) +0.2% -2.3% y/y
Jan. -1.1% -1.5% y/y
Trade Deficit
Feb. (e) £17.9 bln
Jan. £17.8 bln

Ot
he

r

A U S T R A L I A
Westpac Consumer Confidence
Apr.
Mar. +4.0%
NAB Business Confidence
Mar.
Feb. -1

N E W  Z E A L A N D
RBNZ Monetary Policy Meeting

I N D I A
RBI Monetary Policy Meeting

D = date approximate Upcoming Policy Meetings | Bank of England: May 8, June 19, Aug. 7 | European Central Bank: Apr. 17, June 5, July 24

April 4, 2025 | Page 17 of 19

   North American Calendar — April 7–April 11

 Monday April 7 Tuesday April 8 Wednesday April 9 Thursday April 10 Friday April 11

Ca
na